

**OWENSBORO MUNICIPAL UTILITIES**

**BID # 17-02-003**

**SALE OF SURPLUS SUBSTATION EQUIPMENT**

**ADDENDUM # 1**

**January 13, 2017**

Each bidder shall note this revision to the contract documents and incorporate this revision in his proposal. Each bidder shall sign the addendum acknowledgement below, and attach the signed addendum to their submitted bid proposal.

**THIS ADDENDUM CONSISTS OF THE CORRECTION OF PART NUMBER CHANGES ON ITEMS 1 & 2 OF THE PRICING PAGE. PLEASE REPLACE THE PRICING PAGE WITH THE FOLLOWING ATTACHED PAGE.**

**LISTED BELOW ARE THE CORRECT PART NUMBERS AND LINE ITEMS.**

**ITEM #1 PART NUMBER SHOULD BE: OMU ID 025-2T2**

**ITEM #2 DESCRIPTION AND PART NUMBER SHOULD BE: GE TRANSFORMER OMU ID 055-2T1**

**ITEM #4 DESCRIPTION SHOULD BE: 2 EACH - 4KV METALCLAD SWITCHGEARS WITH FIVE 4Kv breakers**

**ITEM #6 SHOULD BE LISTED AS NON-OPERABLE**

**ITEM #7 SHOULD BE LISTED AS NON-OPERABLE**

**ACKNOWLEDGEMENT**

The undersigned bidder hereby certifies that the revision set forth in this addendum has been incorporated in this bid and is a part of the contract documents.

BY \_\_\_\_\_

COMPANY \_\_\_\_\_

DATE \_\_\_\_\_